Whitehall, October 18, 1919.

The KING has been pleased, by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland, to confer the dignity of a Viscount of the said United Kingdom upon Field-Marshal Sir Edmund Henry Hynman Allenby, G.C.B., G.C.M.G., and the heirs male of his body lawfully begotten, by the name, style and title of Viscount Allenby of Megiddo and of Felixstowe in the County of Suffolk; with remainder in default of such issue male to Captain Frederick Claude Hynman Allenby, C.B.E., R.N. (Ret.) (brother of the said Sir Edmund Henry Hynman Allenby), and the heirs male of his body lawfully begotten.

Whitehall, October 18, 1919.

The KING has been pleased, by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland, to confer the dignity of a Baron of the said United Kingdom upon Field-Marshal Sir Herbert Charles Onslow Plumer, G.C.B., G.C.M.G., G.C.V.O., and the heirs male of his body lawfully begotten, by the name. style and title of Baron Plumer of Messines and of Bilton in the County of York.

Whitehall, October 18, 1919.

The KING has been pleased, by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland, to confer the dignity of a Baron of the said United Kingdom upon General the Honourable Sir Julian Hedworth George Byng, G.C.B., K.C.M.G., M.V.O., and the heirs male of his body lawfully begotten, by the name, style and title of Baron Byng of Vimy, of Thorpe-le-Soken in the County of Essex.

Whitehall, October 18, 1919.

The KING has been pleased, by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland, to confer the dignity of a Baron of the said United Kingdom upon General Sir Henry Sinclair Horne, K.C.B., K.C.M.G., and the heirs male of his body lawfully begotten, by the name, style and title of Baron Horne of Stirkoke in the County of Caithness.

Whitehall, October 18, 1919.

The KING has been pleased, by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland, to confer the dignity of a Baron of the said United Kingdom upon Sir Edward Richard Russell, Knight, and the heirs male of his body lawfully begotten, by the name, style and title of Baron Russell of Liverpool, of Liverpool in the County Palatine of Lancaster.

Whitehall, October 20, 1919.

The KING has been pleased, by Warrant under His Majesty's Royal Sign Manual, to appoint Charles Frederick Lowenthal, Esq., Barrister-at-Law, to be Recorder of the Borough of Huddersfield.

Whitehall, October 20, 1919.

The KING has been pleased, by Warrant under His Majesty's Royal Sign Manual, to appoint Digby Cotes-Preedy, Esq., Barrister-at-Law, to be Recorder of the Borough of Smethwick.

Factory Department, Home Office, October 14, 1919.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has appointed Dr. C. S. Ogilvy to be Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Acts for the Luddenden District of the County of Yorks.

Factory Department, Home Office, October 15, 1919.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice that in consequence of the resignation of Dr. C. M. Vernon, an appointment as Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Acts at Ashford, in the County of Kent, is vacant.

Factory Department, Home Office, October 16, 1919.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has appointed Dr. A. P. Square to be Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Acts for the Hanley District of the County of Stafford.

Factory Department, Home Office, October 16, 1919.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has appointed Dr. T. Farthing to be Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Acts for the Dartford District of the County of Kent.

Factory Department, Home Office, October 20, 1919.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has appointed Dr. R. Stanfeld to be Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Acts for the Hailsham District of the County of Sussex.

Factory Department, Home Office, October 20, 1919.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has appointed Dr. H. G. Feltham to be Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Acts for the Ulceby District of the County of Lincoln.

Factory Department, Home Office, October 20, 1919.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice that in consequence of the resignation of Dr. J. A. Marsden, an appointment as Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Acts at Hipperholme, in the County of York (West Riding), is vacant.

Factory Department, Home Office, October 20, 1919.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice that in consequence of the resignation of Dr. P. Reid, an appointment as Certifying Surgeon under the Factory and Workshop Acts at Cleator, in the County of Cumberland, is vacant.